
Exp Site Hole Core Type Sect Recovered length (m)
352 U1439 A 1 H 1 1.46
352 U1439 A 1 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 1 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 1 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 1 H 5 0.60
352 U1439 A 1 H CC 0.20
352 U1439 A 2 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 2 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 2 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 2 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 2 H 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 2 H 6 1.23
352 U1439 A 2 H 7 0.71
352 U1439 A 3 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 3 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 3 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 3 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 3 H 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 3 H 6 1.00
352 U1439 A 3 H 7 0.71
352 U1439 A 3 H CC 0.20
352 U1439 A 4 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 4 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 4 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 4 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 4 H 5 1.40
352 U1439 A 4 H 6 1.35
352 U1439 A 4 H 7 0.79
352 U1439 A 4 H CC 0.33
352 U1439 A 5 H 1 1.00
352 U1439 A 5 H 2 0.60
352 U1439 A 5 H CC 0.32
352 U1439 A 6 H 1 1.50
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352 U1439 A 6 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 6 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 6 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 6 H 5 0.89
352 U1439 A 6 H 6 1.50
352 U1439 A 6 H 7 0.88
352 U1439 A 6 H CC 0.37
352 U1439 A 7 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 7 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 7 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 7 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 7 H 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 7 H 6 1.03
352 U1439 A 7 H 7 0.74
352 U1439 A 8 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 8 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 8 H 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 8 H 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 8 H 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 8 H 6 1.22
352 U1439 A 8 H 7 0.66
352 U1439 A 8 H CC 0.29
352 U1439 A 9 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 9 H 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 9 H 3 0.84
352 U1439 A 9 H 4 0.77
352 U1439 A 9 H 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 9 H 6 1.31
352 U1439 A 9 H 7 1.18
352 U1439 A 9 H CC 0.46
352 U1439 A 10 H 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 10 H 2 1.52
352 U1439 A 10 H 3 1.51
352 U1439 A 10 H 4 1.54
352 U1439 A 10 H 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 10 H 6 1.33
352 U1439 A 10 H CC 0.25



352 U1439 A 11 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 11 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 11 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 11 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 11 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 11 X 6 1.22
352 U1439 A 11 X CC 0.29
352 U1439 A 12 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 12 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 12 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 12 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 12 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 12 X 6 1.21
352 U1439 A 12 X 7 0.74
352 U1439 A 12 X CC 0.34
352 U1439 A 13 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 13 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 13 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 13 X 4 1.51
352 U1439 A 13 X 5 1.03
352 U1439 A 13 X 6 0.66
352 U1439 A 13 X CC 0.44
352 U1439 A 14 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 14 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 14 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 14 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 14 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 14 X 6 1.30
352 U1439 A 14 X 7 0.54
352 U1439 A 14 X CC 0.27
352 U1439 A 15 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 15 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 15 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 15 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 15 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 15 X 6 1.30
352 U1439 A 15 X 7 0.58



352 U1439 A 15 X CC 0.24
352 U1439 A 16 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 16 X 2 1.10
352 U1439 A 16 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 16 X 4 1.40
352 U1439 A 16 X 5 0.79
352 U1439 A 16 X CC 0.46
352 U1439 A 17 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 17 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 17 X 3 1.10
352 U1439 A 17 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 17 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 17 X 6 1.10
352 U1439 A 17 X 7 0.57
352 U1439 A 17 X CC 0.19
352 U1439 A 18 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 18 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 18 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 18 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 18 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 18 X 6 1.30
352 U1439 A 18 X 7 0.67
352 U1439 A 18 X CC 0.42
352 U1439 A 19 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 19 X 2 1.50
352 U1439 A 19 X 3 1.50
352 U1439 A 19 X 4 1.50
352 U1439 A 19 X 5 1.50
352 U1439 A 19 X 6 0.91
352 U1439 A 19 X 7 0.71
352 U1439 A 19 X CC 0.27
352 U1439 A 20 X 1 1.50
352 U1439 A 20 X 2 1.07
352 U1439 A 20 X CC 0.33
352 U1439 A 21 X 1 0.52
352 U1439 A 21 X CC 0.37
352 U1439 A 22 X CC 0.32



352 U1439 A 23 X 1 0.76
352 U1439 A 23 X CC 0.34
352 U1439 C 2 R 1 1.33
352 U1439 C 2 R 2 0.53
352 U1439 C 2 R 3 0.50
352 U1439 C 3 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 3 R 2 1.50
352 U1439 C 3 R 3 1.50
352 U1439 C 3 R 4 0.49
352 U1439 C 3 R CC 0.26
352 U1439 C 4 R 1 1.40
352 U1439 C 4 R 2 0.08
352 U1439 C 5 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 5 R 2 0.05
352 U1439 C 6 R 1 0.64
352 U1439 C 7 R 1 1.00
352 U1439 C 7 R 2 0.83
352 U1439 C 8 R 1 1.18
352 U1439 C 8 R 2 1.30
352 U1439 C 9 R 1 0.90
352 U1439 C 10 R 1 1.20
352 U1439 C 10 R 2 1.20
352 U1439 C 11 R 1 1.13
352 U1439 C 11 R 2 1.50
352 U1439 C 12 R 1 1.18
352 U1439 C 13 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 13 R 2 0.45
352 U1439 C 14 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 14 R 2 0.10
352 U1439 C 15 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 15 R 2 0.46
352 U1439 C 16 R 1 1.02
352 U1439 C 16 R 2 1.35
352 U1439 C 16 R 3 1.20
352 U1439 C 17 R 1 1.14
352 U1439 C 18 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 18 R 2 1.07



352 U1439 C 19 R 1 1.22
352 U1439 C 19 R 2 1.50
352 U1439 C 19 R 3 1.50
352 U1439 C 19 R 4 1.50
352 U1439 C 19 R 5 0.00
352 U1439 C 20 R 1 1.40
352 U1439 C 20 R 2 1.32
352 U1439 C 20 R 3 0.00
352 U1439 C 21 G 1 0.12
352 U1439 C 22 R 1 1.38
352 U1439 C 23 R 1 1.28
352 U1439 C 23 R 2 0.39
352 U1439 C 24 R 1 0.95
352 U1439 C 25 R 1 0.68
352 U1439 C 25 R 2 1.20
352 U1439 C 26 R 1 0.64
352 U1439 C 26 R 2 1.14
352 U1439 C 26 R 3 1.30
352 U1439 C 27 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 27 R 2 1.08
352 U1439 C 27 R 3 1.17
352 U1439 C 27 R 4 0.00
352 U1439 C 28 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 28 R 2 1.42
352 U1439 C 28 R 3 0.88
352 U1439 C 29 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 29 R 2 1.50
352 U1439 C 29 R 3 1.50
352 U1439 C 29 R 4 1.50
352 U1439 C 29 R 5 0.88
352 U1439 C 29 R 6 0.00
352 U1439 C 30 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 30 R 2 1.42
352 U1439 C 30 R 3 0.00
352 U1439 C 31 R 1 0.42
352 U1439 C 31 R 2 1.30
352 U1439 C 31 R 3 1.33



352 U1439 C 31 R 4 1.42
352 U1439 C 31 R 5 1.20
352 U1439 C 32 R 1 1.42
352 U1439 C 32 R 2 1.25
352 U1439 C 32 R 3 1.45
352 U1439 C 32 R 4 1.28
352 U1439 C 32 R 5 0.76
352 U1439 C 33 R 1 0.53
352 U1439 C 33 R 2 1.34
352 U1439 C 34 G 1 0.50
352 U1439 C 35 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 35 R 2 1.50
352 U1439 C 35 R 3 1.50
352 U1439 C 35 R 4 0.46
352 U1439 C 36 R 1 1.12
352 U1439 C 37 R 1 1.16
352 U1439 C 37 R 2 0.45
352 U1439 C 38 R 1 1.33
352 U1439 C 39 R 1 0.87
352 U1439 C 39 R 2 1.08
352 U1439 C 39 R 3 1.34
352 U1439 C 40 R 1 1.50
352 U1439 C 40 R 2 1.40
352 U1439 C 40 R 3 1.13
352 U1439 C 40 R 4 0.00
352 U1439 C 41 R 1 0.96
352 U1439 C 42 R 1 1.35
352 U1439 C 42 R 2 0.00
352 U1439 C 43 R 1 1.20
352 U1439 C 43 R 2 1.20
352 U1439 C 43 R 3 0.60
352 U1439 C 44 R 1 0.92
352 U1439 C 45 R 1 1.33
352 U1439 C 46 G 1 0.81



Curated length (m) Top depth CSF-A (m) Bottom depth CSF-A (m)
1.46 0.00 1.46
1.50 1.46 2.96
1.50 2.96 4.46
1.50 4.46 5.96
0.60 5.96 6.56
0.20 6.56 6.76
1.50 6.80 8.30
1.50 8.30 9.80
1.50 9.80 11.30
1.50 11.30 12.80
1.50 12.80 14.30
1.23 14.30 15.53
0.71 15.53 16.24
1.50 16.30 17.80
1.50 17.80 19.30
1.50 19.30 20.80
1.50 20.80 22.30
1.50 22.30 23.80
1.00 23.80 24.80
0.71 24.80 25.51
0.20 25.51 25.71
1.50 25.80 27.30
1.50 27.30 28.80
1.50 28.80 30.30
1.50 30.30 31.80
1.10 31.80 32.90
1.35 32.90 34.25
0.79 34.25 35.04
0.36 35.04 35.40
1.00 35.30 36.30
0.60 36.30 36.90
0.32 36.90 37.22
1.50 44.80 46.30
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1.50 46.30 47.80
1.50 47.80 49.30
1.50 49.30 50.80
0.89 50.80 51.69
1.50 51.69 53.19
0.88 53.19 54.07
0.37 54.07 54.44
1.50 54.30 55.80
1.50 55.80 57.30
1.50 57.30 58.80
1.50 58.80 60.30
1.50 60.30 61.80
1.03 61.80 62.83
0.74 62.83 63.57
1.50 63.80 65.30
1.50 65.30 66.80
1.50 66.80 68.30
1.50 68.30 69.80
1.50 69.80 71.30
1.22 71.30 72.52
0.66 72.52 73.18
0.29 73.18 73.47
1.50 73.30 74.80
1.50 74.80 76.30
0.84 76.30 77.14
0.77 77.14 77.91
1.50 77.91 79.41
1.31 79.41 80.72
1.18 80.72 81.90
0.46 81.90 82.36
1.50 82.80 84.30
1.52 84.30 85.82
1.51 85.82 87.33
1.54 87.33 88.87
1.50 88.87 90.37
1.33 90.37 91.70
0.25 91.70 91.95



1.50 92.30 93.80
1.50 93.80 95.30
1.50 95.30 96.80
1.50 96.80 98.30
1.50 98.30 99.80
1.22 99.80 101.02
0.29 101.02 101.31
1.50 99.00 100.50
1.50 100.50 102.00
1.50 102.00 103.50
1.50 103.50 105.00
1.50 105.00 106.50
1.21 106.50 107.71
0.74 107.71 108.45
0.34 108.45 108.79
1.50 108.70 110.20
1.50 110.20 111.70
1.50 111.70 113.20
1.51 113.20 114.71
1.03 114.71 115.74
0.66 115.74 116.40
0.44 116.40 116.84
1.50 118.40 119.90
1.50 119.90 121.40
1.50 121.40 122.90
1.50 122.90 124.40
1.50 124.40 125.90
1.30 125.90 127.20
0.54 127.20 127.74
0.27 127.74 128.01
1.50 128.10 129.60
1.50 129.60 131.10
1.50 131.10 132.60
1.50 132.60 134.10
1.50 134.10 135.60
1.30 135.60 136.90
0.58 136.90 137.48



0.24 137.48 137.72
1.50 137.90 139.40
1.10 139.40 140.50
1.50 140.50 142.00
1.40 142.00 143.40
0.79 143.40 144.19
0.46 144.19 144.65
1.50 147.60 149.10
1.50 149.10 150.60
1.10 150.60 151.70
1.50 151.70 153.20
1.50 153.20 154.70
1.10 154.70 155.80
0.57 155.80 156.37
0.19 156.37 156.56
1.50 157.30 158.80
1.50 158.80 160.30
1.50 160.30 161.80
1.50 161.80 163.30
1.50 163.30 164.80
1.30 164.80 166.10
0.67 166.10 166.77
0.42 166.77 167.19
1.50 167.10 168.60
1.50 168.60 170.10
1.50 170.10 171.60
1.50 171.60 173.10
1.50 173.10 174.60
0.91 174.60 175.51
0.71 175.51 176.22
0.27 176.22 176.49
1.50 176.80 178.30
1.07 178.30 179.37
0.52 179.37 179.89
0.56 182.50 183.06
0.37 183.02 183.39
0.32 186.50 186.82



0.76 196.20 196.96
0.34 196.96 197.30
1.50 182.00 183.50
1.25 183.50 184.75
0.70 184.75 185.45
1.36 191.80 193.16
1.49 193.16 194.65
1.40 194.65 196.05
1.48 196.05 197.53
0.00 197.53 197.53
1.49 201.60 203.09
0.48 203.09 203.57
1.48 211.40 212.88
0.69 212.88 213.57
0.96 221.20 222.16
1.50 231.00 232.50
1.16 232.50 233.66
1.46 240.80 242.26
1.40 242.26 243.66
1.19 250.60 251.79
1.50 260.40 261.90
1.29 261.90 263.19
1.38 265.40 266.78
1.39 266.78 268.17
1.23 270.40 271.63
1.49 280.10 281.59
0.47 281.59 282.06
1.50 285.10 286.60
0.59 286.60 287.19
1.43 289.80 291.23
0.53 291.23 291.76
1.48 299.50 300.98
1.46 300.98 302.44
1.17 302.44 303.61
1.31 309.30 310.61
1.42 319.00 320.42
1.41 320.42 321.84



1.50 328.80 330.30
1.34 330.30 331.64
1.41 331.64 333.05
1.40 333.05 334.44
0.60 334.44 335.04
1.43 338.50 339.93
1.06 339.93 340.99
0.54 340.99 341.54
0.12 319.00 319.12
1.50 348.30 349.80
1.14 358.10 359.24
0.56 359.24 359.80
1.06 367.80 368.86
1.14 377.60 378.74
0.93 378.74 379.68
1.50 387.30 388.80
1.22 388.80 390.02
0.68 390.02 390.70
1.21 397.00 398.21
1.46 398.21 399.67
1.03 399.67 400.70
0.56 400.70 401.26
1.45 406.80 408.25
1.50 408.25 409.75
0.92 409.75 410.67
1.27 416.50 417.77
1.45 417.77 419.22
1.29 419.22 420.51
1.45 420.51 421.96
1.26 421.96 423.22
0.54 423.22 423.76
1.42 426.30 427.72
1.19 427.72 428.90
0.45 428.90 429.36
1.26 436.10 437.36
1.36 437.36 438.72
1.46 438.72 440.18



1.50 440.18 441.68
0.76 441.68 442.44
1.44 445.80 447.24
1.15 447.24 448.39
1.46 448.39 449.85
1.48 449.85 451.33
0.83 451.33 452.16
1.44 455.50 456.94
0.58 456.94 457.52
0.52 178.50 179.02
1.45 465.30 466.75
1.36 466.75 468.11
1.39 468.11 469.50
1.21 469.50 470.71
1.16 475.10 476.26
1.05 484.80 485.85
0.50 485.85 486.35
1.07 494.60 495.67
1.50 504.30 505.80
1.40 505.80 507.20
0.77 507.20 507.97
1.06 509.10 510.16
1.46 510.16 511.62
1.44 511.62 513.06
0.46 513.06 513.52
1.22 514.10 515.32
1.06 518.30 519.36
0.54 519.36 519.90
1.38 523.80 525.18
1.24 525.18 526.42
0.54 526.42 526.96
1.05 533.50 534.55
1.43 540.80 542.23
1.00 532.00 533.00
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